
THE RICHMOND PALLADIUM AND SUN-TELEGRA- M. SATURDAY, MAY 29, 1920.PAGE TWELVE
rorce suit filed Saturday. He asksi
custody of a four-year-ol- d boy.Live Stock Judging To

LIVES IN SECOND-llAN- D AUTO TRUCK, BEATS RENT PROFITEERS REAL E8TATE TRANSFERS
Harry A. Wilson and Viola I. WI1-- V J

sn to Julia B. Hlmes, lot S2 In the1, !MARKETS Be Feature of Fair
The live stock Judging contest for

boys and grils of Indiana will be held
at the state fair Tuesday, Sept, 7, act
cording to an announcement received

sows,
BOWS,

$10.5011.00; common to fair
$10.0010.50; pigs, $12.00
stags, $7.009.00. Calves1100;

Home addition to Richmond; $1. ,

Adelaide Newbern and Leroy New-ber- n

to Emma Elliott, north half of
lot 9 in the Charlee H. Coffin subdi-
vision; $1.

Edward S. Curtiss and Ida M. Cur--ti- s

has deeded lots 61. 62 and 63 In
the Hannah A. Leeds addition to Rich--mon- d

to Isaac N. Wlnburn and Eliza-
beth A. Wlnburn. The negotiation
amounted to $1,100, the deed stated.

MARKETS CLOSE MONDAY
FOR MEMORIAL OCCASION

Few livestock or speculative mar-
kets will be received by the Palla-
dium Monday, as the day is generally
observed as a legal holiday following
Memorial day, Sunday.

from C. F. Gobble of the animal hus-
bandry department of Purdue uni-
versity.

The team doing the best work in all
classes will have the right to repre-
sent Indiana In the noncolleglate con-
test to be held at the International live
stock show In December and will have
$100 donated to It to help defray ex Other deeds filed Friday afternoon
penses. The team of three doing the included: Mary L. Keever and Charleybest in the dairy cattle Judging will

$8.0014.00.
Cattle Market, steady; fair to good

Shippers, 12.0013.00; good to
choice butchers, $11.0012.00; fair to
medium butchers, $10.0011.00; good
to choice heifers, $9.00 10.00; fair to
good heifers, $9.00 10.00; choice fat
cows, $9.00 10.00; fair to good fat
cows, $6.007.50; bologna cows, $6.00

8.00; butcher bulls, $9.0011.00; bo-

logna" bulls, $8.009.00; calves, $8.00
15.00.
Sheep Market, steady; sheep, $5.00

S9.00; lambs, $12.0015.00.
There will be no market next

E. Keever to Robert W. Phillips and
Anna M. Phillips, 31.41 feet off the
north side of lot 82 In block F, In the
C. W. Ferguson addition; $1.

John D. Hines and Julia E. Htnes to
George Eles, lot 4 In the Reeves and
Foulke addition to Richmond; $L

MARRIAGE LICENSE
John Murray, laborer, and Amanda

Tewart, at home; both, of Wayne
county.

" i-- r --Oo

Exterior aiid interior views of J. rCft fl
Edward Burr's auto truck home. Iwfe ' L 3' Mm f&l JL A ' ' ' IfLIIf '

lepresent the state In the Judging con-
test at the national dairy show, which
will be held at Chicago in October.

A prize list of $1,000 has been pre-
pared for the teams at this show.
These two features of the state fair
contest are expected to act as a
stimulus to the work during the com-
ing year and make the 1920 affair the
best htat ever has been held. A $200
trophy will be given to the winning
team, and two Purdue scholarships,
twenty-tw-o cash prizes and five medals
to the individual winners.

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO. May 29. Cash corn may
be five or ten cents lower next week,
but July corn at $1.60 to 1.65 looks
low enough as an average for next
week. Would buy corn and oats on
breaks. Trade now believes that Tues-

day and Wednesday receipts will not
be over large. The Argentine news
while denied makes the grain trade
nervous. They fear some kind of
wheat new will finally come out. Ar-

gentine wheat surplus left on May 22

was set at 66 million; It is now below
60 million. A dip is due Tuesday or
Wednesday but bulls now have more
confidence.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, May 29. Following Is

the range of futures on Chicago Board

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, May 29 Hogs Re-

ceipts 3.800; market lower. Heavies.
$14.5015.00; heavy yorkers. $15.40
15.70; light yorkers, $14.0014.50;
pigs, $13.0013.50.

Sieep and Lambs Receipts 600;
market steady. Top sheep 10.00; top
lambs, $17.00.

Calves Receipts 350; market high-
er. Top $15.75.

One team of three boys or girls be
tween the ages of 16 and 20 years, in
clusive, from each county in the state
is eligible to enter the contest.

SCHEDULE OF Y CLASSES '

RELEASED BY HARDING
Physical Director K. W. Harding, of

the Y. M. C. A., has announced the
following schedule of classes for the
summer, starting Monday, May 31,
for the employed A's and Bs and the
Junior A's and B's:

Employed A's, gym at 7 p. m. and
swimming at 7:30 p. m. on Monday,
swimming at 7 p. m. on Wednesday
and Friday; employed B's, gym at 7
p. m. and swimming at 7:30 p. m. on
Tuesday, swimming at 7 p. m. on
Thursday and Saturday; Junior AB.
gym at 8:30 a. m. and swimming at 9
a. m. on Tuesday, swimming at 9

National Grain Co. Bays
Elevator at Fountain City

W. D. Wilson, of Fountain City, re
ported Saturday that the Farmers'
National Grain company, with elevat
ors at various points, had purchased
the Fountain City elevator. The con

July
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sideration Is said to be $15,000.

today :
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It had been expected that the mon

Here is one way to beat rent
profiteers.

J. Edward Burr, a shoemaker
of San Jose, Cal., discovered it.

"I'll not pay it," said Burr
when the landlord raised his rent.
And he has not done so. Instead
Burr purchased a second-han-d

auto truck and built a house of
his own on it. And today Burr
and his wife, with their cat, dopr
and parrot have a one-roo- m

traveling apartment fitted up
with a cozy corner, disappearing
kitchen sink, wardrobe, disap-
pearing bed, window seat, dining
table, china closet and comfort-
able chairs, as well as an oil
stove for cooking.

a. m. on Thursday and 8:30 a. m. on
Saturday; Junior B'a, gym at 9:30 a,
m. and swimming at 10 a. m. on
Tuesday, swimming at 9:30 a. m. on
Thursday and 9 a. m. on Saturday.

ey raised by the federation members.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, 111., May 29 (U. S. Bu-

reau of Markets Report) Cattle
Receipts, 2,500; no trading today.
Compared with a week ago: Heavy
beef steers, steady to strong; others

15 to 40c lower; calves. 50c to $1.00
higher; all other classes steady. Hogs

Receipts, 12,000; mostly 15c to 25c
lower; top, $15.10; bulk light and light
butchers; $14.8015.00; bulk, 250 lbs.,
$14.3014.65; pigs, 25c lower; bulk,
$12.00 12.50. Sheep Receipts. 23,-00- 0;

practically all today's arrivals
were direct. Compared with a week
ago: Best lambs, 50c to $1.00 high-
er; common to medium lambs, $1.00
to $2.00 lower; sheep, $1.00 to $1.25
lower.

who have secured pledges for $18,000
In New Garden and Franklin town-
ships, would have bought the proper

Pork.

July
Sept.

July

July

34.00 Funeral Arrangements fLard.

ty. Mr. Wilson says the farmers were
a little too slow, and that the Nation-
al folks offered the most money. Some
of the subscribers to the farm fund
are saying that they will build an ele-
vator at Fountain City regardless.

34.15

21.10

18.30

21.05
Ribs. Green Funeral services for Henry

Green, 84 years old. who died at his
home 88 Easthaven avenue, FridayJuly 18.25

Jay-Randol- ph Veterinarybutter is 57 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond bring 67
cents a pound.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., May 29. Wheat
No. 2 red, $2.962.98; No. 3 red,

$2.922.95; other grades as to qual-
ity, $2.75 2.92. Corn No. 2 white,
$2.042.05; No. 3 white. $2.032.04;

Men To Meet at Modoc
A joint meeting of the live stock

men and veterinarians composing the

The Farm and
the Farmer

BY WILLIAM R. SANBORN

PURDUE DESIRES DATA ON morning, win De conducted rrom nls
METHOD OF LEASING

!

h(?,rt " 2 P m Monday. Interment
Information is desired by the farm j"1 be Earlnam- - Friends may call

management division of the agricultur- - any tIme- -

al extension department of Purdue '

university from Wayne county land ! Funeral IOT Mrs. Wagnerowners and tenants who have followed
the "one-thir- d two-thir- d system" of TO be Held Oil MondaV

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. May 29. Receipts
Cattle 250; hogs 2.500;. sheep 700.
Cattle Market low, steady; butch-

ers steers, good to choice $11.50
$17.75; fair to good, $10 11.50; com-
mon to fair $710; heifers, good to
choice, $11.7513; fair to good $9.00

Jay-Randol- County Veterinary Med

Mrs. Christina Agnes Waener. 37renting by which the owner furnishes
land and equipment and the tenant the

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

Beets, 15c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c lb.
head lettuce, trimmed, 30c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 5c and 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; new cabbage, 10c lb.; cel-

ery 25c bunch; spinach 25c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15c lb.; spring onions,
5c bunch; white radishes, 5c bunch;
cauliflower, 25c each; cucumbers, 20c
each; onion sets, white or yellow,

labor and a third of the operating ex-

penses for the year.
The farm management men wish to

years old, died at her home 1028 Sheri-
dan street, Friday morning, of tuber-
culosis.

Surviving her is her husband. John
L. Wagner; three children, Oscar,

Henry Kinsinger, living just west of
Jacksonburg, has 96 fall pigs, 195
spring pigs, and 28 brood sows, all on
grass now. He says that he was lucky
enough to pick up a lot of middlings
at a lower price some time ago and
ft ill has 27 tons on hand. His fall
pigs average 175 pounds are on feed
i'ow and will soon be ready for the

get the methods used on various farms
rented under such a system from both Cecil Ruby, and William: father.

No. 4 white. $2.012.03. Corn wo. z

yellow, $1.89 2.00; No. 3 yellow $1.9S
1.99; No. 4 yellow, $1.961.98. Corn
No. 2 mixed, $1.98 1.99. Oats,

$1.11(1.14; rye, $2.052.07; hay,
$41.00045.00.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., May 29. Cloverseed:

Prime cash, $25.00; Oct., $23.90; Dec,
$22.90.

Alsike: Trime cash, $24.00; Dec,
$24.50.

Timothy : Prime cash, 1917. $5.40;
1918, $5.40; 1919. $5.50; March, $5.95;
May, $5.50; Sept., $5.80; Oct., $5.70;
Dec. $5.70.

the tenant and owner's point of view! James K. Nagel; two brothers, Jamesso mat a suggested lease, emooaymg f. Nagel and Albert Nael: one sis
the Dest reatures, may be drawn up
for help of men over the state desiring
such an arrangement.

15c lb.; ripe tomatoes, 50c lb.; aspara-
gus, 5c bunch; green beans, 20c lb.;
turnips, 10c bunch; carrots, 15 cents
bunch; beets, 15c bunch; egg plant,
25c each; green peas, 20c lbs.; wax

ical association will be held in the
school house at Modoc, Tuesday after-
noon, June 2.

The principal speaker will be Dr.
Gibson of the bureau of animal hus-
bandry, whd will talk on the eradica-
tion of tuberculosis. Dr. Fred Pursley
of that place, has completed arrange-
ments, for this meeting. Mrs. Pursley
v.ill be hostess to the ladies organiza-
tion, which is an auxiliary of the h

Veterinary Medical associa-
tion.

Build New Elevator.
The Farmers Grain company, of

Carlos City, has started work on the
elevator to be built there. The build-
ing will cost about $33,500 and will be
made of solid concrete. When com-

pleted the elevator will be one of the
brt country elevators in this section
of the country.

The Randolph County Poultry Breed-
ers, association will meet Monday
evening, to elect officers for the en--

11.75; common to fair $69; cows,
good to choice $9.5010.50; fair to
good $89.50; cutters $6.507.50;
canners $5.005.7o; stock steers $7.50

11; stock heifers, $6.508.50; stock
cows $68; bulls slow; bologna $8.00

9.50; fat bulls $1010.50; milch
cows, steady, $50145; calves strong;
extra J15.6016.00; fair to good, $11
$15.50; common and large $610.

Hogs Market steady; heavies $14-5- 0

15; good to choice packers and
butchers, $15.00; medium $15.00; stags
$7 8.50; common to choice heavy fat
sows, $811.50; light shippers $14
$14.75; pigs, 110 pounds and less, $9
$12.75.

Sheep Steady; good to choice
lights, $910; fair to good $59;common to fair $24; bucks $2T6;
lambs steady; good to choice $18.00
$19.00; spconds $1416; fair to good.
$16.0018.00; sips, $1013; clipped
lambs, $714.

ter, Elizabeth Marker, of Lynn. Ind.
Funeral services will be conducted

from her home at 10 a. m. Monday.
Interment will be In Earlham. Tho
Rev. H. S. James will officiate.
Friends may call at any time. TheCircuit Court ladies of the Loyal club and Ben Hur
lodge will 'meet at Eighth and Main

market. "Having had bad luck with
my wheat it has all been plowed up,"
paid he.

Mr. Kinsinger believes in growing
his own potatoes. Says he raised 150
bushels last year and will plant a little
more ground to late potatoes this sea-:-o- n.

His method is to use a planter
with fertilizer attachment and last
year he used 600 pounds of fertilizer
on the one-acr- e plot. There are five
boys in the Kinsinger family, and they
ere still sweetening their coffee with
sugar bought in June of last year, at
11 cents per pound, as do the several
daughters, of course. The father says
that his nervous system has been shot

The divorce case of Edna Schlenker streets at 7:30 p. m. Saturday, and
proceed to the home of their departedagainst Howard Schlenker was tried

and taken under advisement by the sister.
court Saturday. Judge Bond said the

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. May 29. Wheat No. 4

N. S., $2.81; No. 3 hard. $2.75.
Corn No. 2 mixed, $1.891.90; No.

2 yellow. $1.891.91.
Oats No. 2 white. $106 1.07 ;

No. 3 white. $1.041.07.
Rye No 2 nominal; $2.22 2.25.
Pork, nominal; Ribs, $17.9518.25;

Lard, $20.50.

evidence presented might support suf-
ficient grounds for an annulled mar
riage Instead of divorce.

beans, 25c lb.; old potatoes, 10c lb.;
new potatoes, 15c lb.

Eggs, 45 cents per dozen; creamery,
butter, 66c lb.; country butter, COc

lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.; chickens, 65c.
rruits.

Bananas, 12 to 12Hc lb.; lemons,
0c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples,

15c lb.; grape fruit, ISc, 2 for 35c;
oranges, 60c to 75c doz.; tangerines,
60c doz.; strawberries, 40c quart; rhu-
barb, 10c a bunch; pears, 5c each;
large eating apples, 5c and 10c each;
pineapples, 39c each; cocoanut, 25c
each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 40c lb.; eggs, 35c

dozen; old chickens, 27c lb.; turkeys,
45c lb.

IGRAN'SLADIES' SHOPAt cost of the Richmond Lumberuing year. This meeting is for the
to pieces by years of hard work and purpose also of making arrangements 923 Main Streetcompany, plaintiff, the foreclosure of I

mechanic's lien against August Johan-- 1that he now simply superintends the for the fall fair and winter show of
poultry and rabbits. ning was dismissed Saturday. FrontAgents for P. N. Practical

CorsetsAlonza Gardener will be appointed
special iudee in the case of T?nlnh P

farm operations.
Seventy Acres in Corn

"We were a little late with our
wheat sowing last fall, being delayed

RUSH COUNTY MEN AGREE
TO HOLD WOOL FOR RISE

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, N. Y., May 29.

Cattle Receipts, 2,300; steady. Calves
Receipts. 350; steady; $6.0016.00.
Hoes Receipts, 3.200; steady to 15c
higher; heavy, $15.5015.75; mixed,
$15.7515.90; Yorkers, $15.9016.00;
light Yorkers, $14.50ff?15.50; pigs, $14

14.25: roughs, $12.2512.50; stags,
$7.00 9.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 400;
steady; lambs, $8.0019.00; yearlings.

Whisler against the Pythian Temple ,
"

association, upon agreement of all
by rains. This probably was fortun-- ' Rush county wool growers met at

LIVE STOCK PRICES

INDIANAPOLIS, May 29. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

300; steady. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 500; lower. Calves Receipts,
300 steady. Sheep Receipts, 100;
6teady.

HOGS.
Good assorted, 160 lbs. up average,

$14.7514.85; assorted, 160 to 250 lbs.,

paDVveorce is sought hv Anna M0rtnn C J. MendenhaU (Dentist) 1ate, as we shall have 40 acres to har-- 1 the RUShville court house Thursday
LOCAL GRAIN MARKET from James H. Morton on charge of

Richmond flour mills are paying cruel and inhuman treatment. Have your teeth extracted without
pain by an expert. Over forty years

vest, and it is developing better tnan tG reCeive bids on the county wool
we expected," said Isaac Wilson, of poo an(j found the situation as they
Boston township, Friday night. Asked expected since hearing from similar
as to his corn planting, Mr. Wilson meetings over the state. Although
stated that he was putting in 70 acres, there were wool buyers present, none
and hoped to have it finished by Sat-- 1 was ready to submit a cash bid. They

$2.88 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.85 for
No. 2; $2.81 for No. 3; No. 44, $2.71.

Melville Kamp alleges his wife,
Grace Kamp, willfully and without
cause left him on March 3. 1918. In di- -

experience. Next to Richmond$10.00015.50; wethers, $12.5013.0O;
ewes, $11.50 12.00; mixed sheep, $12

12.50.
urday evening. He says that he had :

reported a depressed market and that
rather poor luck with his spring pigs.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, $1.00; rye, $1.50; straw, per

ton, $9.00; new corn, $1.75 per bushel.
SELLING

the mills were not buying at present.
As no bids were submitted the meet-

ing turned its attention to deciding
upon what would be the best to do
under the circumstances and after dis-

cussing the situation the growers
voted unanimously to hold their wool
until there is a more favorable market
condition.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., May 29. Butter

fat, steady.
Eggs Steady; prime firsts, 39c;

firsts, 3Sc; seconds, 34c. Poultry,
steady; springers, 65c; hens, 33c; tur-
keys, 38c.

average, $14.7514.85; selected. 160
to 275 lbs. average, $14.85; se-

lected, 275 lbs. up, $14.50 14.75; fat
hogs, weighing down to 140 lbs., $14.00

14.50; fat back pigs, under 140 lbs,,
$13.00 down; light pigs, $13.00 down;
feeding pigs, $13.00 down; sows, ac-

cording to quality, $11.0012.50; most
good sows, $11.7512.25; poor, $12.00;
sales in truck market, $14.7515.00.

Cattle
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., up. $12.75$13: good to choice,
1,250 lbs. up, $12.25$12.50; common
to medium, 1,250 lbs., up, $12.00
$12.35; good to choice, 1,100 to 1,200
lbs., $12.0012.50; common to medi-
um, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs, $11.50$12.00;
good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs.,
$11.75$12.50; common to medium.

but has better than 100 on the place.
Some Fine Holsteins

Edward Paul, of Cambridge City,
has a model dairy barn and 40 head of
fine Holsteins on his 365-acr- e place,
south of town. His farm manager,
Clem Ballard, fays he hopes to finish
planting 100 acres of corn by June 1,
and that the wheat on the place doe3
not look very promising. The dairy
is managed by John Rupp, who owns
a half interest in tho plant, and the

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwt., $4.15; Oil Meal, per on, $80.00;
cwt., $4.25; Tankage 50 per cent, $106
per ton; cwt., $5.35; Tankage 60 per
cent, $118 per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton, $60.00; per cwt.,
$3.15; salt, per bbl., $3.25; wheat bran,
per ton, $60.00; cwt., $3.25; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $70.00; per cwt.,
$3.50.

NO GRAIN CAR PRIORITY
The interstate commerce commis

In order to introduce our wonderful Wezco Triple Fabric Recoo.
tract ed Tire. Guaranteed 5000 Miles, we give you, absolutely

free, a puncture-proo- f Wexco Tube with every purchase of a tire.
No Repairs! No Blowouts! Tube Freel No more than eighttires and eight tubes to each customer. Order at once; offer limited.

sion does not intend to meet the coal1 . A T 3 1 AnM.i;ra Hnilitprouuet goes u iiiuiu-p- ui u.,. shortage situation byThere is a lot of fine bluegrass and " fv atLrioritv orders for the presentclover on the Paul farm and the prop PRICES INCLUDE TIRE AND TUBEerty is well improved.New Rulings on Parcel SIZE TIRES

(By Associated Preai
CHICAGO, May 29. Butter Market
Lower; creamery firsts, 41521c.

Eggs Receipts, 22,654 eases; market,
lower; lowest, 35 firsts, 3940c;
Live Poutlty market, unchanged.

Potatoes Market, steady; receipts.
32 cars; Northern Whites, sacked and
bulk, $7.758.00; new, steady; Ala-
bama Bliss Triumphs, $9. 00 9. 25;
Louisanna Burbanks, $7.00 7.25;
Florida No. 1. barrels, $14.2514.75;
No. 2, $12.2513.

least, but will attempt to handle the
situation through groups of terminal
committees, the Indiana public service
commission was informed in a letter

Always Plants Some Popcorn
Clarence L. Davis, living on thePost Received at Postofhce

Postmaster Beck received two no Hopewell pike, across the Henry
J. 11 n4-- i Friday from Clyde B. Aitchison, chair--

county nue, mwa, m in . c, f tn lnterstate commerce com
acres of popcorn. Says he raises f

SIZE
34x4
33x4X
34x4
35x4.
36x4,35 x S.-
ST x 5

TIRES
$1135

. 1250

. 13.00

. 13.25

. 13.75

. 14.50

. 14.90

28x3
30x3
30x3X
32x3 s. s.
31x4
32x4
33x4

.$ 6.85
- 7.25
. 835
. 8.95
. 10.20
. 10.55
. 11.00

tices from Washington Friday regard-

ing shipments of parcel post. These
instructifins are:

"Parcels of books, seeds and plants

1,100 to 1,100 lbs.. $10.75$11.50 fair
to good, under 1.000 lbs., $11.00
12.00; good to choice yearlings, $12.50

13.50.
Heifers Good to best, under 800

lbs., $11.5013.50; common to medium
under 800 lbs., $9.00$10.50; common
$10.00$11.50; common to medium,
under 800 lbs, $9.00$11.00; poor to
fair, under 1,000 lbs., $10.00$11.00;
good to choice, under 1,000 lbs., $11.75

$13.75.
Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up,

$10.0010.50; common to medium,
1,050 lbs., $9.00 9. 50; good to choice,
under 1.050 lbs., $9.5011.00; common
to medium, under 1,050 lbs., $8.00
9.00; canners and cutters, $5.507.50.

aDOUl vnree ions ui 11 every year, aiiu
that it nets him $100 per acre andj
up, with a sure demand at all seasons, i

As to the shucking, he said: "Twoi
of us worked like dogs all day. and i

shucked only 25 bushels, for shucking
popcorn is some job."

Mr. Davis said he cleaned out all

weighing more than eight ounces, and
parcels of other fourth class matter
weighing more than four ounces, must
be mailed at a postoffice, branch post-offic- e,

named, numbered or lettered
my Free Refiner with Each pre t:.v ..Tn-- s

(3.00 deposit 00 each tire, balance C. O. subject to examination: 5 per cent discount it yoasend the roll amount with your order. Rush tout order today.
WEXCO TIRE COMPANY, 2710 Washington Blvd., Chicago, 111.his market hogs five years ago. Says Fashion's Latest Creations, Most

Reasonably Priced.station, or delivered to a rural or

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Pressl

NEW YORK, May 29. Final prices
on Liberty bonds today were:
3 $91.70
First 4 87.50
Second 4 87.14
First 44 87.82
Second AY 87.38
Third 4 91.40
Fourth 44 88.12
Victory 3 i 96.02
Victory 4 96.06

he then quit "corn and hogs," but al- -
other carrier duly authorized to re ,v, . ,

INTEREST PAIDceive such matter. Smaller parcels
may be deposited in mail boxes." ALL SAVINGJAN. 18T, 1920 ON

ACCOUNTS WITH
"A parcel too large to be placed in

the addressee's box shall be carried
out on the route on the first trip
after Its receipt at the postoffice, but

THE PEOPLE'S HOME AND
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

Start your Savings Account with us any time and get
dlvldent July 1st and Jan. 1st following.

ways keeps some cattle on the place,
largely for the benefit of the soil. He
has a 1,000-foo- t gas well near the
house, which was drilled about 10

years ago, and thus hi3 light and fuel
problems have long been solved.
Many of his neighbors are equally
fortunate. In his view, "If a farmer
doesn't live and live comfortably it is
his own fault." Mr. Davis seems to
practice what he preaches in this re-

spect and finds rural life worth liv-

ing.

shall not be left outside of the box.
Where the patron does not live with-
in hailing distance of the route and

NEW YORK STOCKS
(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co., 212

Un. Bank Bldg.)
NEW YORK, May 29.

If you want to stay out at
night with the boys and have
a heck of a time

"DON'T EVER
MARRY "

Explanation on Page 11

is not at the box to receive the par
cel from the carrier, a notice on the

Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs. up,
$S.509.50; good to choice, under
1,300 lbs., $9.0010.00; fair to med-

ium, under 1,300 lbs., $8.008.75; com-
mon to good bolognas, $7.508.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, un-
der 200 lbs., $14.00 16.00; common to
medium veals, under 200 lbs., $9.00
13.00; good to choice heavy calves,
$8. 00 9.00; common to medium heavy
calves, $6.007.50.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. up, $10.00
10.50; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $9.50 10.00; good to choice
steers, under 800 lbs., $9.6010.50;
common to fair steers, under 800 lbs.,
$8.009.00; medium to good heifers,
$7.009.Q0; medium to good cows,
$6.00 8.00; milkers, good to choice.

Am. Smelting
form for that purpose shall be left in
the box, requesting that the patron
meet the carrier on the next trip un-

less the parcel is called for at the
postoffice in the meantime."

Stockholm, Christiania, Berlin and
London, in the order named, have the
lowest death rates among the Euro- - i

'
General Motors Several Branches of Army Speedway

Speeial

Open Close
39 39
60i 60
57 58

114 114
89 90
K3V2 B3V'c
28 27

. 63 63
177 176

39 40
85 85
91V2 90
32 32
75 Mi 76
67 68

117 118
95 93
94 94
71 71
53 43

Republic Iron & Steel

Open For l-Y-
ear Terms

According to Sergeant Thompson,
local army recruiter, enlistments and

for one year periods
without regard to prior service are
authorized for arms, staff corps and
departments to the extent , of the
monthly quota specified In each case,
as follows: -

Infantry, (white) 2444; cavalry

Stromberg Carburetor Her Graduation
The milestone that simply must
be marked with a Picture.

$100.00125.00; $75.0090.00; stock
calves. 250 to 400 lbs., $7.00 10.50;
springers, $8.009.00.

Sheep and Lambs
Sheep Good to choice, $8.0010;

yearlings, $10.0012.00; common to
medium, $5.007.00.

Lambs Good to choice, $13.00
14.00; good to medium. $10.0012.00;
poor to best spring lambs, $12.00
15.00.

U.
IJ.

LOCAL HAY MARKET

Yla

Terre Haute, Indianapolis & Eastern Traction Co.

MONDAY, MAY 31st
Lv. Richmond 6:00 A.M.

Centervllle 6:16 A.M.
" E. Germantown 6:28 A.M.
" Cambridge City 6:32 A.M. 6:00 A.M.
" Dublin 6:40 A.M. 6:08 V M.

Ar. Indianapolis 8:30 A.M. 8:00 A.M.

Trains leave Terminal Station 'at Indianapolis every minute for the
Speedway

Steady; No. 1 timothy, $38; clover,
$35.00.

(By Associated Press)

(white) 709, coast artillery corps, 836,
medical department, 441; air service,
305; ordnance department, 125; tanto
corps, 70; construction division. 111.

Never before have the infantry and
cavalry branches been open for one
yar enlistments. The above quotas
are for the entire army, and the num-
ber specified is to be allowed for each
month. It is the policy of the war de-

partment to limit one year enlist-
ments in each branch of the service
to one-thir- d of the authorized strength
of that branch.

INDIANAPOLIS, May 29. No. 1 PHOTOStimothy, $41.00 41.50; No. 2 timothy,

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, O. Bell Phone, East 28;
Home 81235.

DAYTON. O.. May 29. Hogs Re-

ceipts, four cars; market steady;
choice of heavies, 260 lbs., $1414.50;
butchers and packers. $14.0014.50;
heavy Yorkers, $1414.50; light

"Yorkers, $13.50 14.00; choice fat

$40.5041.00; No. 1 clover, $40.00 rzz main st rnQstowgiwo
40.50.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creameryl


